Perkins George Mawer & Co

Chartered Valuation Surveyors & Estate Agents
Agricultural & Fine Art Auctioneers & Valuers

Corn Exchange Chambers, Queen Street, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN8 3EH.

Tel: 01673 843011. Email: info@perkinsgeorgemawer.co,uk
www.perkinsgeorgemawer.co.uk

HIGHLY IMPORTANT ON-LINE AND IN-HOUSE
AUCTION SALE

Of Approximately

730 LOTS

Including

MANY COLLECTORS’ ITEMS
PERIOD AND MODERN FURNITURE,
JEWELLERY, SILVER AND SILVER PLATE,
ANTIQUE CERAMICS, VINTAGE TOYS
LARGE SELECTION OF UNUSED SALTWATER AND FRESHWATER
FISHING EQUIPMENT

at

CORN EXCHANGE CHAMBERS, QUEEN STREET,
MARKET RASEN, LN8 3EH

on

THURSDAY 16t JUNE 2022 at 9.30am

FULL DAY VIEWING: Wednesday 15% JUNE 2022 - 9am to 4.30pm
And Morning of Sale from 8am

This sale will also be available for LIVE bidding at www.the-saleroom.com




The sale will commence promptly at 9.30am with a selection of mixed collectables and
will follow in catalogue order from Lot 1. There will be no intermission for lunch. The
Auctioneers normally average 100 Lots an hour but cannot guarantee the time of sale of
each Lot. The Auctioneers are happy to undertake commission bids on behalf of those
purchasers not able to attend the sale.

o

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

. The highest bidder shall be the buyer. If any dispute arises the Auctioneers have

absolute discretion to settle the dispute or to re-offer the lot. At the fall of the hammer
every lot shall be at the risk of the buyer and the purchaser shall give to the Auctioneers
his name and address and shall (if required) pay down the whole of the purchase
money or any sum required by the Auctioneers and any deposit so paid shall be taken
as in part payment of the whole of the lots purchased.

. The Auctioneers have absolute discretion to divide any lot, to combine any two or more

lots, to withdraw any lots, to refuse bids and to regulate the bidding. They may bid on
the Vendor’s behalf for all goods which are being offered subject to a reserve or at the
Auctioneers discretion. By the making of a bid the buyer acknowledges his acceptance
of these Conditions and the terms of any Notices and other Condition in the catalogue.

. The Auctioneers shall determine the amount of advance of each bidding and no bidding

shall be retracted.

. Settlement of all accounts must be in cash, cheque or debit card. No exception can

be made to this condition and intending purchasers are advised to make the necessary
arrangements before the sale.

. Every lot is sold with all faults and error of description and the Auctioneers disclaim for

themselves and the Vendor, all responsibility for authenticity, age, origin, condition or
quality. All statements on such matters, whether printed in the catalogue or made
orally, are statements of opinion and not representations of fact. Purchasers are
deemed to have satisfied themselves on authenticity, condition etc. before bidding and
no-one in the Auctioneers’ employment has authority to make any representation of
fact.

. Care will be taken of all lots purchased as far as possible until their removal but the

Auctioneers will not be answerable for any loss or wrong removal of any lot or lots or
for uncleared lots, loss of life or damage that may take place during the sale.

. No lots to be transferred and no lots to be removed during the time of the sale.
. The Auctioneers act as Agents only and they disclaim responsibility for default by either

buyer or seller. They accept no responsibility in connection with the commissioning of
members of their staff to bid for lots on behalf of intending purchasers. Instructions
given by telephone are accepted at the sender’s risk and must be confirmed in writing
forthwith. The Auctioneers do not guarantee the title of any lot or lots sold by them and
will not be responsible for any defect in such title.

. If any buyer fails to comply with any of the above conditions the damages recoverable

from the defaulter shall include all loss arising from any re-sale of the lot together with
the charges and expenses in respect of both sales and any money deposited in part
payment shall be held by the Auctioneers against the defaulter’s liability.
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. Any damage done to the premises or contents thereof by removal of any of the lots

shall be made good by the purchaser. Principals being responsible for act of their

servants.

Third Party Liability. Every person attending this sale at the time shall be deemed to

be there at his own risk and with notice of the condition of the premises and of the

method of arranging furniture etc. He shall have no claim against the Auctioneers in

respect of any injury he may sustain or any accident which may occur.

Value Added Tax. If you require an invoice, this catalogue must be retained as

evidence of any lot(s) purchased.

. A buyer’s premium of 15% plus VAT will be charged in addition to the purchase price.

Under current Legislation no cash transactions of 15,000 Euros (approx. £10,000) or

over can be accepted.

Guide Prices are given but not to be constituted as reserve prices but only an

indication of our Auctioneers assessment of approximate value.

. As far as possible every attempt is to provide an accurate assessment and
description of the items as listed and further inspection reports can be given via
email or over the telephone.

. Commission bids are acceptable.

. Online Bidding

Perkins George Mawer & Co offers an online bidding service via the-saleroom.com for

bidders who cannot attend the sale.

In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and providing your

debit card details and unless alternative arrangements are agreed with Perkins George

Mawer & Co;

1. authorise ‘Perkins George Mawer & Co’, if they so wish, to charge the debit card
given in part or full payment, including all fees, for items successfully purchased in
the auction via the-saleroom.com, and

2. confirm that you are authorised fo provide these debit card details to ‘Perkins
George Mawer & Co through www.the-saleroom.com.

Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction service will be
subject to an additional 4.95 commission charge + VAT at the rate imposed on the
hammer price

19

. Covid-19. Although Government guidelines have now been changed, it would be
appreciated if face masks are still worn when entering the Sale Room in order to
ensure a safer environment for our staff and also the Public attending the Auction.

SAVE THE DATE - Thursday 8" September

Specialist Vintage Book and Book Binding Equipment Sale

Specific Entries will be Accepted
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Selection of pill boxes, powder compacts, boxed
pr. green oriental globes, lapel badges etc. £10.00
-£15.00

Mixed crockery including Johnson's Brothers
cream and gilt 6 place dessert service, pr. green
wheat cruets, part plate set etc £5.00 - £12.00

Collection of part bone china tea services £5.00 -
£12.00

Box of unused set of 6 spirit tots, mixed glass, old
pipes etc £5.00 - £12.00

7 richly coloured Royal Albert individual bone
china cups and saucers £8.00 - £15.00

3 items of glass including an etched circular fruit
bowl, maroon Bohemian trianguiar shaped posy
vase and another together with mixed plates
including a Shorter & Son orange ground fish plate
£10.00 - £15.00

Pair of binoculars, pr. opera glasses, copper
crumb tray, brass candlestick etc £8.00 - £12.00

24 various early 20th century/late Victorian wall
tiles £20.00 - £30.00

Selection of resin and onyx animal, Taj Mahal and
Buddha ornaments £8.00 - £12.00

6 coloured oriental coloured prints, each in
matching pine frames £10.00 - £15.00

Set of 3 blue ground graduated jugs inset transfers
of birds and butterflies £10.00 - £15.00

Magpie lot including Sylvac pebble vase, two
green glass specimen vases ( 6 pieces) etc
£10.00 - £15.00

Selection of white ground 'Botanic Garden' ware,
lidded vegetable tureen, cut glass fruit bowl etc
£8.00 - £12.00

Magpie lot including 2 Royal Doulton figurines
each of lady in ball gowns, plated lidded Stein,
dark brown Arthur Wood ale keg, Royal Doulton
dove ornament etc (12 pieces) £10.00 - £15.00

Selection of plates and bowls from various
factories including 12 cream ground Royal Doulton
' The Coppice' dinner and dessert plates £8.00 -
£12.00

Magpie lot including ceramic Scotty dog
ornament, 3 decorative jugs and a pair of stone
bottles, each with stopper £15.00 - £20.00

Colclough ivy patterned white ground bone china
tea and dinner service including pot (53 pieces)
£35.00 - £50.00

Selection of blue and white plates and bowls
including a early coloured Copeland Spode Tower
plate, willow patterned meat charger etc (16
pieces) £20.00 - £30.00

Magpie lot including comical Beswick and Masons
teapots, studio glass, Royal family
commemorative ware etc (9 lots) £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot including Sylvac and Falcon ware jugs,
Plymouth ware vase, green Sylvac Pekingese dog,
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etc. (8 pieces) £15.00 - £20.00

Maroon Mason ware jug, sel. of Royal
Copenhagen blue ground plates, various blue
ground and other Victorian early 20th century
plates and Christmas Eve plate etc. £20.00 -
£30.00

Selection of Danbury Mint and other
commemorative plates, milk jugs etc. (26 pieces)
£10.00 - £15.00

Blue and white Cauldon gazunda, blue and white
lidded cheese dish, 2 jug vases and a decorative
Sylvac shell style posy vase £25.00 - £30.00

Blue and white and green and white ware incl. a
Masons cylindrical vase, early Copeland Spode
teapot, willow pattern lidded cheese dish, early
20th century bulb bowl, ornament of a baby etc. (8
pieces) £20.00 - £50.00

8 large white ground boat shaped handled and
tulip shaped flower vases from various popular
factories £20.00 - £30.00

2 trays of miniature and larger sized Delft clogs
together with small plates, ashtrays etc. £15.00 -
£20.00

Glass hors-d'oeuvre dish and a Royal Doulton cut
glass flower bow! together with clouded white
ground Mallard duck part 6 place setting dinner
service (22 pieces) £15.00 - £20.00

Most decorative coloured garland white ground
early 20th century bone china 12 place setting
part tea service (40 pieces) £20.00 - £25.00

Pair of large black and white Spaniel male and
female mantlepiece ornaments £20.00 - £25.00

Most decorative purple ground Lemonade set of
cylindrical jug and 6 glasses together with
enamelled oval sweetmeat dish and a small Delft
oil bottle £15.00 - £20.00

Early handled terracotta storage jar £30.00 -
£50.00

Brown glass handled storage keg, Royal Doulton
"Wild Almond' vegetable dish and 5 matching
dinner plates etc. £8.00 - £12.00

Large Cobalt blue glass lidded storage jar, 2 green
patterned oval meat dishes, 2 blue glass patterned
bottles and a willow patterned jug (6 pieces)
£10.00 - £15.00

Telescope with adjustable lense in black canvas
carrying case £15.00 - £20.00

Collection of carved wooden elephants £15.00 -
£20.00

Magpie lot principally of damaged blue and white
ware, oval meat platter 'God Speed the Plough'
plate etc. £8.00 - £10.00

Various Danbury and Bradford Exchange
decorative plates each with certificate of
authenticity together with a vol. of the complete
works of William Shakespeare £10.00 - £15.00

Pair of lidded willow patterned vegetable tureens
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and another together with an Oriental plate within
a circular wicker basket £15.00 - £20.00

Aynsley China (6 pieces) incl. dressing table trio,
plate, boat shaped flower vase etc. £12.00 - £15.00

Collection within 2 trays of miniature cream jugs,
vases etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Large selection of blue and white plates from
various factories, figurines etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of mixed collectables incl. Royal
Doulton and other limited edition plates, some with
certificate of authenticity, decorative posy vase
with raised handle, green glass flower rose, water
jug, Charlotte Rhead Bursley ware jug (repair to
lip) £15.00 - £20.00

Sylvac ware (7 pieces), mainly vases of different
colours and designs £20.00 - £25.00

Yellow Burleigh ware parrott handled jug vase,
Burleigh ware George VI Coronation trophy vase,
amber glass and Friday glass vases etc. (6
pieces) £25.00 - £30.00

3 maroon bulb bowls and 3 others together with 3
brass based oil lamps, one with green glass flue
and bow! £12.00 - £20.00

4 piece white and green ground chamber set plus
toasting rack, early straw filled doll. £10.00 -
£15.00

Collection of 10 various cream jugs, pair of
Hillstonia stoneware handled posy vases and 2
others £10.00 - £15.00

Grimwade Winton ware cobalt blue and rust brown
sandwich plate, glass salad servers, knife rest,
bone handled carving knife and steel plated letter
opener etc. £8.00 - £12.00

Collectors lot incl. 10 pieces of light green
Wedgwood dressing tables pieces, Crestware
tank (repaired), sel. of Robertson marmalade lapel
badges, King George VI coronation souvenir hair
brush, Antram souvenir box etc, Mablethorpe
Crestware string box etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Lilliput Lane cottage ornaments (11 pieces) £12.00
-£15.00

Purple and gilt ground hand painted Noritake
handled flower vase (repair to base), another
smaller in similar style, brush and mirror set,
brass ink well, early framed sepia shire horse
photograph, horse brasses etc. £15.00 - £20.00

White ground decorative dressing table set (7
pieces), bakelite lidded keg and 2 smaller, pair of
grey ground milk glass specimen vases,
Mablethorpe teapot (lid damaged) etc. £15.00 -
£20.00

Painted floral patterned Nord Stamand and
Hamage toilet bowl and a lidded Spode soup
tureen £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of plates from various factories, fruit
bowl, jugs, vases etc. £5.00 - £12.00

4 pieces of Carltonware incl. jug, leaf shaped and
2 cpt. display plates, 3 piece cruet etc. £20.00 -
£25.00

Pressed autumnal flower print in oval gilt frame, 2
2
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soapstone posy vases and a Retriever dog
ornament £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of blue and white and glass ware etc
incl. decorative Royal Doulton cup and saucer
£8.00-£12.00

Hand painted dressing table plate with a sel. of
metal bird and animal ornaments incl. a donkey
brass money box, Cock Pheasant ornament etc.
and damaged Edwardian silver tea spoon £15.00 -
£20.00

Wade Heath circular cream and green ground fruit
bowl, Sylvac rabbit jug vase and modern
Rockingham Pottery bulb bow! £10.00 - £15.00

2 blue and white willow patterned meat chargers,
blue and white toilet bowl and another £15.00 -
£20.00

Collectors lot incl. an early bluebird sweet tin and
another with hand painted lid, black leather coated
horse ornament and an ornament of an African
young maiden £15.00 - £20.00

Spode 'Chinese Rose' 6 place setting tea and
dinner set incl. pot (33 pieces) £40.00 - £50.00

Green, blue and light brown patterned cylindrical
vase, together with circular vase, both with raised
floral decoration (damage to handle of bowl)
£30.00 - £40.00

3 Wedgwood (Bramble) coffee cup trios, Royal
Albert 'Old Country Rose' trio and a cottage teapot
£15.00 - £20.00

Most delicate white ground Edwardian bone china
tea service, gilt garland pink roses (28 pieces)
£20.00 - £30.00

5 light blue Wedgwood dressing table pieces, a
plated helmet sugar pot with dredger and 3 other
plated pieces £15.00 - £20.00

Fine collection of Waterford Crystal drinking
glasses incl. 4 brandy balloons, matching wines,
sherries, spirits and liqueurs (22 pieces) £20.00 -
£30.00

Fine Beswick cottage ware set of 6 pieces incl.
lidded cheese dish, teapot and accessories and
cake stand £50.00 - £60.00

White and gilt decorated milk jug ex. WH Argos of
Cowbridge, various painted Italian earthenware
items etc. £20.00 - £30.00

4 Royal Doulton Old Country Crafts collectors
plates each with certificate of authenticity, light
green Crown Ducal fruit bowl, fine bone china
Kirklees 'In the West Yorkshire' plate in
presentation box and matching fruit bowl £25.00 -
£30.00

Pair of male and female black and white miniature
Staffordshire mantelpiece Spaniel ornaments and
2 other larger pairs in similar style £25.00 - £40.00

3 large Royal Doulton character jugs - 'Arriet’,
'Monty' and 'The City Gent' £30.00 - £50.00

4 |large Royal Doulton character jugs - ‘The
Poacher, 'Paddy', 'William Shakespeare', '‘Don
Quixote' £40.00 - £60.00

Magpie lot incl. a small kettle on stand with raised
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decoration, spirit flask, 2 lady Royal Doulton
figurines £15.00 - £20.00

Shelley 6 piece coloured white bone china tea
service incl. pot, (damage to spout) (22 pieces),
Wedgwood maroon plate etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of mixed chinaware inc. an Aynsley
china 'Natures Delight' jug vase, pair of Burleigh
ware blue and white cylindrical vases, further
Aynsley ware crockery etc. £10.00 - £15.00

Collectors lot incl. a fish mould and 2 others, QE I
Silver Jubilee pot vase, decorative pagoda
patterned teapot etc. £10.00 - £15.00

Selection of mixed bone china incl. part Royal
Dawn Kingfisher patterned 6 piece tea service,
light blue Wedgwood dressing table pieces etc.
£15.00 - £20.00

Selection of powder compacts £10.00 - £15.00

Selection of ladies perfume and scent bottles,
thimbles etc. (Guide Price £10-£15)

ELECTRICAL ITEMS AND GENERAL
COLLECTABLES

Pair of light brown metal table lamps £15.00 -
£20.00

Unused Salter low fat fryer £20.00 - £30.00
Unused Prestige pressure cooker £15.00 - £20.00
Tevion USB turntable £20.00 - £30.00

Unused Livivo halogen air fryer oven £25.00 -
£40.00

Slide projector with turntable £8.00 - £12.00

Eumicg Mark 502D video projector with screen
£8.00 - £15.00

Magpie lot of mixed glassware, 3 blue kitchen
storage tins, sieve etc. £8.00 - £12.00

2 framed coloured hunting prints and 2 other
framed coloured prints of cattle drinking from Loch
and stream £8.00 - £12.00

Selection of unused plated cutlery together with an
air compressor and a MaCallister cordless angled
drill in carry case £15.00 - £20.00

Carved Lion ornament, early cutlery case with
decorative clasp, tin money boxes etc. £10.00 -
£15.00

2 small boxes misc. incl. early crumb tray, framed
windmill print, boxed set of 6 unused etched glass
wine glasses, telescopic sight etc. £10.00 - £15.00

Box of misc. crockery incl. 2 Biltons cream
ground 6 and 4 piece tea sets (unused) copper
lustre jug etc. £8.00 - £12.00

Magpie lot of mixed plant and flower vases, Delft
ashtray, decorative butterfly jug etc. £5.00 - £12.00

Boxed set of a pair of plated wine goblets and
another of 6 smaller plated 'tot' goblets £10.00 -
£15.00

Unused Cavalier plated boxed goblet and a
selection of plateware incl. candleholders etc.
£10.00 - £15.00
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Large double handled plated presentation trophy
dated 1911 on circular ebonised plinth ex.
Elkington & Co. Ltd of Glasgow £25.00 - £40.00

Early 20th century double handled plated rose
bowl and another dated 1959 and 3 further plated
trophies and a plated teapot with white bean
handle £20.00 - £25.00

Further selection of plated goblets, handled ice
bucket and pewter ale tankard £10.00 - £15.00

Box of perfume and scent bottles £15.00 - £20.00

2 boxes of perfume and scent bottles, ladies
lipsticks etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Black and white 'Brooklyn' gazunda ex. Brownfield
& Son and 3 others £10.00 - £15.00

Royal Family memorabilia incl. QE Il Silver Jubilee
plated tray, Coronation beakers from 4 reigns etc.
£15.00 - £20.00

2 goldfish bowls £8.00 - £12.00

Various framed prints incl. 2 comical hunting
prints, flat iron and bone wall vase etc.(Guide
Price £10-£15)

BOOKS, PRINTS, RECORDS, MIRRORS,
PRINTS AND RECORDS ETC.

3 decorative framed French coloured kitchenailia
prints £10.00 - £15.00

Box of books on mixed subjects incl. 4. vols. 'The
Unexplained', Teddy Tale annual 1949 etc. £5.00 -
£12.00

Box of LP records of principally 20th century
popular and show music (50+) £15.00 - £20.00

Over 50 LP records of principally classical music
£10.00 - £15.00

Collectors lot of Bernard Cornwell vols on the
escapades of Sharpe £8.00 - £12.00

Vols. on sport incl. the official Manchester United
book of facts and figures, The lllustrated History of
Manchester United 1878-2001, Fergie's
Autobiography £20.00 - £30.00

7 vols. Harry Potter incl. 'The Half Blood Prince'
and 'The Goblet of Fire (First Editions) £30.00 -
£40.00

3 Harry Potter first editions being 'THe Half Blood
Prince', 'The Deathly Hallows' and 'The Order of
the Phoenix' £20.00 - £30.00

Box of books principally of small leather bound
bibles, 17th and 18th century vols. on mixed
subjects, larger vol. Castles 'lllustrated History of
India' by James Grant, large illustrated Family
Bible compiled by John Eadie £15.00 - £20.00

Box of books on mixed subjects incl. The Royal
Family and 4. vols. by Veronica Roth etc. £8.00 -
£12.00

Complete set of 1962 Cordon Bleu Cookery
Course files, 3 vols. late 19th early 20th century
'Sunday at Home', 4 leather bound vols. (early
20th century) Christian Herald £20.00 - £30.00

2 boxes of early 20th vols. incl. Bu nyan's
'Pilgrims Progress' and 'Holy War', 'Classical
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Myths and Legends by A.R. Hope Moncrieff and
Donald Mackenzie, 'Mein Kamph' by Adolph Hitler
etc. £15.00 - £20.00

4 vols. The Royal Horticultural Society Dictionary
of Gardening £15.00 - £20.00

Large presentation vol. of 'The History of Venice in
Painting' by George Duby and Guy Lobrichon,
various landscape painting journals etc.(3 vols.)
£20.00 - £30.00

Antique Collectors books incl. a vol. on Treen by
Edward H. Pinto, 'Marks and Monograms on
Pottery and Porcelain' by W. Chaffers, Dictionary
and Encyclopedia on Antiques (5 vols.) etc.
£20.00 - £30.00

Vol on Status Quo, 2 vols. on Route 66, Lost and
Found and a vol. of Haynes The Classic Cars
Cutaway £15.00 - £20.00

Selection of books incl. biographies on sportsmen
incl. Jack and Bobby (Charlton) by Leo McKinstry,
Martin Peters, individual biographies of the Rolling
Stones etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Box of books on mixed subjects incl. The Second
World War in photographs by Richard Holmes,
The British Submarine by Captain F.W. Lipscomb
etc. £10.00 - £15.00

Harry Potter first edition vols. incl. 'Harry Potter
and The Deathly Hallows' (x2) and 'Harry Potter
and The Order of the Phoenix',etc. £20.00 - £30.00

Collection of 20th century papers and journals
depicting events of Royal Family and national
interest together with farming pamphlets and
others of local interest £25.00 - £40.00

Vol. Lambeth Method of Cake Decorating and
Practical Pastries by Joseph A. Lambeth (second
edition 1937),vol. 'The Modern Baker' by John
Kirkland (1934) £15.00 - £20.00

Large framed coloured print of sheep in snow after
J. Farquharson 'Shortening Winters Day' £20.00 -
£30.00

Vol. 'The Beatles' Anthology by The Beatles,
original dustcover £20.00 - £30.00

Vol. 'Bond Girls Forever, The Women of James
Bond' £15.00 - £20.00

36 vols. Works of Charles Dickens (Centennial Ed.
Heron Books) £15.00 - £20.00

Gilt Framed watercolour by G. Colville of street
scene believed in Chester £30.00 - £50.00

Pair of rectangular mirrors in modern wooden
frames with gilt interior (approx. 30" x 20") £10.00 -
£15.00

Large oak framed mirror £10.00 - £15.00

Large oak framed coloured print of 2 cherubs
£10.00 - £15.00

Modern copy marinescape oil of seagulls in flight
in ornate gilt frame £10.00 - £15.00

Early distressed Ackermann hunting print, framed
sepia print of a Stag and comicial Thelwell Rough
Shoot print £15.00 - £20.00

4 early framed coloured shooting prints after T.G.
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Temple £15.00 - £20.00

Framed Lionel Edwards print 'The Mockers' £30.00
- £50.00

Large signed oil on canvas of wolves attacking a
sleigh drawn by a pair of horses all in ornate gilt
frame (47" x 31") £30.00 - £50.00

Large gilt framed needlework depicting eastern
garden shoreside scene of seated veiled lady with
young girls beside all in ornate gilt frame (27 1/2"
x 33 1/2") £60.00 - £80.00

Framed railway print 'The Blackwatch' by J.
Hughes £8.00 - £12.00

Gilt framed needlethread panel of a Peacock on
the bough of a tree and an oil on board of a local
windmill £10.00 - £15.00

Gilt framed copy oil on board of a Highland
Salmon Pool by Ada de Breanski £30.00 - £40.00

Framed character mirror of the four Beatles (50cm
x 35cm) £30.00 - £50.00

Pair of watercolours, one of pagoda and garden
scene signed H. Kato, the other of a tree lined
lakeside scene signed S. Okada both in plain pine
frames £30.00 - £50.00

2. 18th century maps of Lincolnshire in hogarth
frames (1 23cm x 18cm, the other 16cm X 18
1/2cm) £30.00 - £50.00

Oval bevel edged wall mirror in ornate frame
£15.00 - £20.00

Circular bevel edged wall mirror in decorative gilt
gilded frame £10.00 - £15.00

Mahogany framed mirror £8.00 - £12.00

7 shooting, hawking, coursing coloured prints
each in matching hogarth frames £25.00 - £40.00

Gilt framed watercolour of apples by Sophie Allport
dated 1995 £20.00 - £30.00

Large canvas of mallard ducks landing on lake
(39" x 19" all in ornate gilt frame £40.00 - £60.00

Large oil on canvas of a woodland lakeside scene
(39" x 19") £40.00 - £60.00

Large signed oil on canvas of landscape scene of
Deer drinking from lakeside forest edge (39" X 19")
£40.00 - £60.00

Large cream and gilt framed coloured print of
summer garden scene £10.00 - £15.00

Cream framed photograph of spring flowers
beneath wooded garden scene £10.00 - £15.00

Framed Vanity Fair Spy print of a fisherman "The
Postmaster General' £10.00 - £15.00

Sepia cricket print of Fuller Pilch 'The Batsman' in
decorative oak frame £15.00 - £20.00

Framed coloured winter scene print of sheep being
droved along a woodland path 'Evening Glow' by
Joseph Farquharson £15.00 - £20.00

Pine framed coloured L.S. Lowry print of street
side scene 'A Procession' £30.00 - £40.00

Coloured limited edition Robin Wheeldon print of
Marshall Steam Threshing set in contemporary
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frame £20.00 - £40.00

Saxtons coloured map of Lincolnshire and
Nottinghamshire drawn in 1576 (printed in 1959)
in contemporary hogarth frame £30.00 - £50.00

Framed Oriental coloured print of a pair of magpies
in bow of tree within gilt frame £20.00 - £30.00

Pair of coloured Oriental comical prints in
matching ebonised and gilt frames £15.00 - £20.00

Oak framed print of a New Zealand bush riverside
scene £8.00-£12.00

Framed picture by the local artist Colin Carr of
early 20th century street scene including the
Grimsby fire engine £30.00 - £50.00

Framed watercolour by the local artist Peter
Robinson of undulating hillside beside woodland
path in contemporary gilt frame £30.00 - £50.00

Decorative sampler by Peter Barrens aged 10 with
text, floral surround, inset flowers and buildings, in
maple frame £80.00 - £120.00

Sampler by Lydia Harriet Hill aged 8 and dated
1876, of patterned surround inset alphabet etc. all
in similar contemporary maple frame £60.00 -
£80.00

Unsigned oil on canvas (the canvas dated 1877) of
a fisherman casting on a highland Loch in
contemporary gilt frame £80.00 - £100.00

Gilt framed signed limited edition print of a pair of
liver and white spaniels beside their retrieved Cock
Pheasant £30.00 - £40.00

Giclee glazed print believed of The Shambles at
York signed F.M. Bennett in ornate gilt frame
£40.00 - £60.00

Gilt framed green ground landscape print of a rural
cottage £8.00 - £10.00

Signed limited edition Robin Wheeldon print
(Haymaking) in modern contemporary frame
£20.00 - £40.00

Cream framed watercolour of cottages beside
church initialed F.E.H. £20.00 - £30.00

Abstract painting signed Angela Briggs 1968
together with a black framed print of a guitar player
signed C. Briggs '05 £15.00 - £20.00

Pine framed coloured print of a young lady feeding
her chickens £15.00 - £20.00

Pine framed coloured print of landscape moorland
scene of cattle drinking from stream £10.00 -
£15.00

Gilt framed watercolour of landscape scene signed
T. Bertram 1902 £30.00 - £50.00

Flower picture on glass within contemporary oak
and gilt frame £20.00 - £30.00

Carved framed print of mother and child 'Morning
Prayer' £8.00 - £12.00

Oak framed print of a young girl at prayer (Guide
Price £10 - £15)

KITCHENAILIA, GAMES, MODELS, BOXED AND
OTHER TOYS
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197
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209

210

211
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2 child's ironing with miniature iron £10.00 - £15.00

2 framed chalk boards and another larger, ruler,
inkwell etc. £15.00 - £20.00

2 boxes of mid 20th century child's bricks £10.00 -
£15.00

Tin of coloured marbles £10.00 - £15.00

3 rail child's counter, brown leather satchel and
muzzle £8.00 - £12.00

Child's peg board, skipping rope, miniature
mincing machine and a catch cup, Union Jack flag
etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Large wooden rattle £15.00 - £20.00

3 flat irons and 2 circular copper hot water bottles
£15.00 - £20.00

WW || respirator in original carry case together
with a Lifeguard pocket periscope with directions
for us £20.00 - £30.00

Flower sifter and a cast iron and brass coffee
grinder £15.00 - £20.00

Enamel lidded milk can and an enamel candle
holder £15.00 - £20.00

Pine 3 rail towel stand £15.00 - £20.00

Selection of wooden moulds, butter pats, pastry
markers etc. £10.00 - £15.00

Brush and crumb tray, pair of pine glove
stretchers, 2 treen darning mushrooms, fire
bellows etc. £15.00 - £20.00

5 WW Il St. John's Ambulance instruction
bandages £20.00 - £30.00

Macaura blood circulator in original box £15.00 -
£20.00

11 wooden pastry rolling pins £20.00 - £30.00
4 wicker carpet beaters £8.00 - £12.00
6 stone marmalade jars £8.00 - £12.00

5 large stone storage jars and another smaller
£15.00 - £20.00

2 large storage jars and a stone cider keg (handle
broken) £8.00 - £12.00

Metal Tala metal tongue press £8.00 - £12.00
Farmers wooden and metal yoke £20.00 - £30.00

Collector's lot of pince-nez spectacles, thimbles,
magnifying glass etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Small handled copper posher £8.00 - £12.00

Wooden framed early 20th century washboard
£20.00 - £30.00

2 double, 3 rail, children's towel stands £8.00 -
£12.00

Box of approximately 25 green bottles (5 inset
glass marbles) £20.00 - £30.00

Long handled copper posher £10.00 - £15.00

5 peg wooden washer woman's posher £20.00 -
£30.00

Completed model of the 'Titanic' £80.00 - £100.00
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£80.00 - £100.00

Boxed Corgi model of the 'Vickers Valiant B Mark
One" £20.00 - £30.00

Corgi Aviation Archive boxed model of 'The Royal
Canadian Air Force Avro Lancaster' £25.00 -
£40.00

Corgi Large boxed Military Air Power model of the
Royal Canadian Avro Lancaster Mark 10MP
FM104 £30.00 - £50.00

Corgi Military Air Power Aviation Archive model of
the Avro Vulcan B2 and the Handley Page Victor
B2 1963 2 plane set £30.00 - £50.00

Corgi Aviation Archive model of the Hawker
Hurricane MK | in presentation box £15.00 - £20.00

Corgi Aviation Archive model of the Hawker
Hurricane MK IIC in presentation box £15.00 -
£20.00

Corgi Aviation Archive model of the Douglas EC-
47P Sky Train £15.00 - £20.00

Corgi Dambuster Special Edition model of the Avro
Lancaster £25.00 - £40.00

Vol. of Jane's Fighting Ships 1943-1944 together
with an operations record of the WW Il 44
'Rhodesian RAF Squadron', with vols., 'Britain at
War', 'The Royal Air Force' and '"WW |1 Air
Navigation' published by the Air Ministry 1944,
Royal Air Force Fire Service manual 1956 £20.00 -
£25.00

1970's re-print edition of Jane's Fighting Ships
1905-19086, vols. on the 'Titanic' and her sister
ships together with 'RMS Titanic' owners workshop
manual £15.00 - £20.00

Model of 1953 Ford Tractor, white mudguard and
bonnet ex. Franklin Mint £40.00 - £60.00

Model of Ertl McCormick Farmall tractor, spud
wheels £30.00 - £50.00

Universal Hobbies Fordson Power Major in original
box £30.00 - £50.00

Universal Hobbies Massey Ferguson 135 in
original box £30.00 - £50.00

UNIVERSAL HOBBIES FORD DOE 'TRIPLE D' IN
ORIGINAL BOX £75.00 - £100.00

17 small metal vehicles (principally Dinky
toys)together with a three piece wooden train set
and plastic Massey Harris combine £25.00 -
£40.00

15 Mid 20th century metal small vehicles
(principally Dinky) (9) £25.00 - £40.00

Mid 20 century metal (principally Dinky
commercial and agricultural toys) together with
Schuco clockwork car £25.00 - £40.00

Boxed Science Fair electronic project kit £15.00 -
£20.00

Boxed Meccano construction set £30.00 - £50.00
Mechanical steamroller £20.00 - £30.00

Large selection of principally metal mid 20th
century wild animal toys £30.00 - £40.00
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Coventry Climax Forklift truck (No. 14C) Dinky toy
in original box £15.00 - £20.00

Blaw Knox Bulldozer (No. 561) Dinky super toy in
original box £25.00 - £40.00

Guy flat truck (No. 515) Dinky super toy in original
box £15.00 - £20.00

Breakdown Lorry (No. 25X) Dinky toy in original
box £15.00 - £20.00

Yellow Dumper truck (No. 562) Dinky super toy in
original box £15.00 - £20.00

Heavy Caterpillar tractor (No. 563) Dinky super toy
in original box £30.00 - £40.00

Early 20th century Chad Valley Fordson Major
tractor in original box £40.00 - £50.00

Dinky Coles Mobile Crane (571) in original box
£30.00 - £40.00

Selection of metal Cowboys and Indians together
with a selection of metal road signs (mid 20th
Century) £20.00 - £30.00

Approx 18 metal Dinky toy aircraft (mid 20th
century) £25.00 - £40.00

Metal Tonka hydraulic truck £15.00 - £20.00

Tonka trencher with front and rear end buckets
£15.00 - £20.00

Matchbox Dumper truck £15.00 - £20.00

Boxed crochet set to include 6 mallets £40.00 -
£60.00

Part boxed Hornby 00 train set including two
carriages, cattle wagon, transformer, set of carry
buffers, curves and straight track etc all in carry
box £40.00 - £60.00

Child's doll house with furniture £20.00 - £30.00

3 Burago metal vintage cars including a Bugatti '
Type 55', Jaguar XK120 and a Mercedes-Benz
SSK (all in original boxes) £15.00 - £20.00

10 Die cast commercial vans (each in original box)
and another £10.00 - £15.00

Small box of Meccano 'Crane construction 2'
£15.00 - £20.00

8 small commercial Die cast vans (each in
original boxes) £8.00 - £12.00

Modern collectors lot including 'Pirates of the
Caribbean ' framed print, 2 original boxed Star
Wars toys, Harry Potter cards etc £10.00 - £15.00

Tool box of plastic Meccano £15.00 - £20.00

4 Corgi Super Hauler's boxed metal lorry toys
£25.00 - £40.00

4 Corgi Super Hauler's boxed metal lorry toys.
(Guide Price £25 - £40)
MIXED COLLECTABLES

Ornate late Victorian mantel clock in ornate black
slated case, circular enamel and brass dial, inset
decorative mottled double columns £50.00 - £70.00

Pr. Antlers (3 pointer) £20.00 - £30.00
Pr. Antlers (4 pointer) £30.00 - £40.00
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AN OUTSTANDING 4 STEEL DIAL BRACKET
CLOCK INLAID DOMED MAHOGANY CASE,
INSET TWO RECTANGULAR BRASS PANELS
TO EACH SIDE £150.00 - £200.00

Westminster chiming steel dialed mantel clock in
domed mahogany case £30.00 - £50.00

Ornate mantel clock the circular dial within cream
and gilt painted case with transfer of cattle below
£20.00 - £30.00

Circular dial mantel clock in domed oak case
£10.00 - £15.00

Small four drawer oak storage cabinet £15.00 -
£20.00

Kodak 'Brownie' camera in brown canvas case
£8.00-£12.00

Pelham puppet of Native girl in plain box £10.00 -
£15.00

Pelham puppet 'Mitzi' No J568 in original box
£20.00 - £25.00

Mixed lot including a Bakerlite desk tidy and
Ronson table lighter £8.00 - £12.00

Pair small oriental plates, blue glass inkwell and a
boxed Tudor Mint memento of a Teddy bear £8.00 -
£12.00

Plaster cast figure of ' Chopin' together with a pair
of lidded circular candle holders £10.00 - £15.00

Magpie lot of plated cigarette cases, matchbox
holder, plated circular jewellery pot with tortoise
shell lid, plateware etc. £10.00 - £15.00

5 various early sweet and biscuit tins etc £8.00 -
£12.00

Circular brass Ships clock, inset second hand
mounted on oak plaque £20.00 - £40.00

Small inlaid rosewood jewellery box, another small
cased mantel clock rulers etc (5) £10.00 - £15.00

Pr. circular oak lidded biscuit barrels each with
plated handle, one with inset pot liner £8.00 -
£12.00

Wooden carving of a bonneted young maiden and
a oak caddy box £15.00 - £20.00

Box of camera equipment including 3 cameras,
flash gun and a telescopic instrument in brass
bound oak case £15.00 - £20.00

Bottle opener on rectangular wooden advertising
panel £15.00 - £20.00

Toilet roll holder advertising wall panel in similar
style £15.00 - £20.00

Pr. Brass storks each on circular plinth £30.00 -
£40.00

Pr. small metal cannons and another £10.00 -
£15.00

Large cast iron cannon on rectangular
presentation plinth £20.00 - £25.00

Metal Hilka joiners angle plane and another £25.00
- £40.00

3 Joiners planes and a sharpening stone £25.00 -
£40.00
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Violin with no strings (description to interior not
believed to be genuine) £15.00 - £30.00

Barn owl in rectangular glass case £60.00 - £80.00
Little owl mounted in glass case £60.00 - £80.00

Brass bound figured mahogany writing box inset
with purple velvet interior etc £30.00 - £50.00

Carved circular Canadian wooden fruit bowl £8.00 -
£12.00

Circular treenware candle holder and a small brass
bell £15.00 - £20.00

Inlaid games box inset bone and wooden chest
pieces, together with a inlaid Cribbage board card
box £20.00 - £30.00

Set of brass letter scales with three brass weights
on rectangular oak stand £20.00 - £30.00

3 Compartment Butlers cutlery tray with brass
handle £15.00 - £20.00

Pye model R33 grey and cream cased mains
radio £20.00 - £25.00

Cream cased Pam mains radio £20.00 - £25.00
Bush portable radio £30.00 - £40.00

Large resin bust of Queen Nefertiti on square
plinth £30.00 - £50.00

Bronze horse head on circular marble base
(signed Stevens) £30.00 - £50.00

Heredities resin model of a seated Labrador on
oval plinth £15.00 - £20.00

Heredities resin model of a child seated on a
Labrador dog ' Tommy and Jess' £15.00 - £20.00

Resin model of the Yorkshire miner £25.00 -
£40.00

Spelter figure of a dispirited young boy on circular
mottled brown marble plinth ' Punition' £20.00 -
£30.00

Model of a footballer on black mottled marble
plinth £30.00 - £50.00

Pair of Spelter figures of Nelson and Wellington '
Trafalgar and Waterloo' each on circular plinth.
(Guide Price £60 - £80)

CERAMICS, GLASSWARE, COLLECTABLES

Lidded willow pattern vegetable tureen, Copeland
Spode ltalian patterned fruit dessert bowl and a
blue and white Bristol lidded sauce dish £15.00 -
£20.00

Pr. blue and white floral patterned Delf hand
painted plates and 4 blue and white Royal Doulton
'Norfolk Windmill' patterned plates £10.00 - £15.00

Royal Worcester ' Eastham' large circular lidded
vegetable dish £15.00 - £20.00

New Hall Hanley floral patterned cream ground 6
piece dinner service including two lidded vegetable
tureens (30 pieces) £30.00 - £50.00

Iron red multi coloured Edwardian floral patterned
part bone china tea service (26 pieces) £15.00 -
£20.00
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Italian figurine of a flower girl, 4 compartment hand
painted toast rack, Royal Winton lidded cheese
dish and a hand painted lidded cup, Myott hand
painted jug (5) £15.00 - £20.00

Royal Stanley ware maroon ground multi coloured
circular fruit bowl, blue 'stop drip' coffee pot £20.00
- £30.00

Brown ground Doulton Lamberth water jug with
plated collar £15.00 - £20.00

Brown stoneware jelly mould and another £15.00 -
£20.00

Hand painted oval limoge fruit dish and matching
circular plate (both with small chips) etc £15.00 -
£20.00

2 Dresden hand painted white ground china plates
with coloured flowers to centre and a Wedgwood '
Wild Strawberry' plate £15.00 - £20.00

White bone china ground Paragon 'Belinda’ 6
place setting tea service including pot (22 pieces)
£20.00 - £30.00

Decorative chicken breakfast egg set trio and a
victorian lidded chicken (badly repaired) £10.00 -
£15.00

Wedgwood Imperial porcelain white ground multi
coloured dessert set including bow! (12 pieces)
£8.00 -£12.00

Copeland Spode ltalian patterned four segment
sandwich plate a further blue and white plate
including willow pattern from various factories (9)
£10.00 - £15.00

Dresden multi floral patterned dressing table plate,
green and white ground inset pair of spell vases
£15.00 - £20.00 '

Blue and gilt Carlton ware milk jug, Doulton
Burslem willow patterned blue and white jug and
two others £15.00 - £20.00

Davenport double handled fruit bowl, 5 other blue
and white pieces £10.00 - £15.00

6 Pieces of Masons fruit basket ware including
large and smaller ginger jars etc £20.00 - £30.00

Cobalt blue stone storage jar and two matching
stoneware hot water bottles £15.00 - £20.00

2 Children's plates etc, Baby celebration plates,
fighting cock breakfast cup and saucer and a
Burleigh ware japonica patterned biscuit barrel
£8.00 - £12.00

Sadler brown earthenware teapot and three others
in similar style £8.00 - £12.00

4 Masons comical fishing scene plates £15.00 -
£20.00

Masons chartreuse coffee mug, hand painted multi
coloured trophy vase and a bone china golden
QE2 Golden Jubliee oval sweetmeat dish £15.00 -
£20.00

Pr. bone china bon bon dishes inset hand painted
panels of game birds £30.00 - £50.00

Small oval Royal Crown Derby sweetmeat dish
and three matching miniature pieces £20.00 -
£25.00

BidMaster Office
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Magpie lot of lidded boxes miniature hand painted
and Doulton Lamberth jugs, dressing table ware
etc (15 pieces) £15.00 - £20.00

Pr. Minton white ground cerise ' Heron' patterned
plates and another similar £15.00 - £20.00

White clouded Nailsea glass decanter with gilded
decoration £30.00 - £40.00

Collectors lot including an early Quakers Oats
cereal bow! , early Wedgwood cup and saucer,
Crown Devon posy vase (9 pieces) £20.00 - £30.00

Collectors lot including a Mason Cash stoneware
pestle and mortar, Doulton Lamberth style
miniature cream jug, brown and white creamer and
a 'spaniel' stone pipe rack £15.00 - £20.00

Decorative ebony tray with 6 QE2 silver Jubilee
mugs £15.00 - £20.00

Pr. QE2 double handled coat of arms silver Jubilee
mugs and another larger £15.00 - £20.00

Larger ebonised decorative serving tray together
with a pair of boxed unused Prince of Wales and
Lady Diana Spencer marriage bone china mugs
£15.00 - £20.00

5 pieces of Royal Family Commemorative ware
(over 4 Reigns) £15.00 - £20.00

Parian ware model of a sleeping greyhound £20.00
-£30.00

3 Decorative Royal Crown Derby 'Royal Antoinette’
dressing table dishes £30.00 - £50.00

Cerise and gilt ground Buckingham Palace coffee
mug dated (1995) and a Royal Doulton Charles
Dickins plate (1821-1870) £10.00 - £15.00

Royal Crown Derby 1992 Christmas plate in
original box with certificate of authenticity £10.00
-£15.00

Royal Crown Derby Christmas plate 1996 in
original box with certificate of authenticity £10.00 -
£15.00

Royal Crown Derby Christmas plate 1991 in
original box with certificate of authenticity £1 0.00 -
£15.00

Royal Crown Derby Christmas plate 1995 in
original box £10.00 - £15.00

Royal Crown Derby Christmas plate 1993 in
original box £10.00 - £15.00

Royal Crown Derby Christmas plate 1994 in
original box with certificate of authenticity £10.00 -
£15.00

Aynsley china 'Blue mist' part dinner and tea
service 6 plate setting (34 pieces) £30.00 - £40.00

Grimwade Staffordshire early 20th century bulb
bow! inset comical sepia panels of WW1 trench
scenes £15.00 - £20.00

Pr. Maroon and gilt surround Falcon ware game
plates £10.00 - £15.00

Coalport bone china McPhail's sporting game fish
plate with certificate of authenticity in original
presentation box £20.00 - £25.00

Royal Doulton figure of Budgerigars resting on a
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tree branch £60.00 - £80.00
Beswick figure of a white carthorse £30.00 - £40.00

19th Century chinese bowl enamelled with lotus
flowers, seal mark to base together with a chinese
bronze dish with porcelain plaque inset of Lute
player and an elder £30.00 - £50.00

Early 19th Century Derby porcelain shell shaped
dish each (24cm x 24cm) £45.00 - £60.00

Early 19th Century Derby porcelain shell shaped
dish each (24cm x 24cm) £45.00 - £60.00

Leeds cream ware pierced jelly mould, three tier,
impressed with fish to interior (20 1/2cm x 16cm
x 13cm) £200.00 - £230.00

19th Century Canta Galli bowl, the green ground
painted with grapes and vine leaves (21cm X
11cm) together with a 19th Century Naples
porcelain casket box with gilt metal casing (15cm
x 10cm) £50.00 - £80.00

Wedgwood Clarice Cliff ' Biyarre' jug (xxx cm high)
£40.00 - £60.00

Rare early 20th century Minton Munster porcelain
globe pot pourri vase and cover with painted view
of Rival Abbey York with raised floral decoration
(15cm h x 20cm wide) £200.00 - £250.00

5 miniature principally Border Fine Art figurines of
domestic and farm animals £10.00 - £15.00

Large selection of miniature Crest ware items
£15.00 - £30.00

Cream ground Johnson Brothers ironstone Indian
tree dinner and part tea service (approx 54 pieces)
£70.00 - £90.00

Decorative hand painted plate and 6 pieces of
small Wedgwood lidded dressing table pots etc
£15.00 - £20.00

Paragon ' Country Lane' 6 place setting bone
china tea service (22 pieces) £20.00 - £40.00

White cream and apple green ground 'Dutchess'
china 6 place tea service including pot (23 pieces)
£30.00 - £50.00

Green ground breakfast egg plate £8.00 - £12.00

ORIGINAL BEATRIX POTTER TALE OF
BENJAMIN BUNNY CARD OFFERED FOR SALE
WITH NINE INDIVIDUAL BESWICK CHARACTER
FIGURES OF THE FAMILY (Guide Price £60 -
£80)

VALUABLE GLASSWARE

5 Principally Caithness coloured paper weights
including Golden Jubilee regal reflection, moon
crystal, Milky Way etc £30.00 - £50.00

2 Green glass 'Laundry Dumps' and four ornate
glass paperweights £30.00 - £50.00

13 Various coloured paperweights £30.00 - £40.00

Caithness sentinels paperweight in original
presentation box £25.00 - £40.00

Caithness set of four paperweights depicting the
planets all in original presentation box £50.00 -
£70.00
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Set of 6 Web Corbett cut grapefruit glasses in
original presentation box £25.00 - £40.00

Set of 12 cranberry glass wine/port glasses
together with carafe £30.00 - £50.00

3 decorative circular cranberry glass posy bowls
and a small salt cellar in similar style £30.00 -
£40.00

7 Pieces of cranberry glass including milk jug,
sugar bowl, pair of handled vases etc £25.00 -
£40.00

Large 19th Century Bohemian ruby red Intaglio
engraved decanter with stopper unusually faceted,
(41 1/2 cm tall ) £100.00 - £130.00

Art Nouveau ' Theresienthal' multi coloured
enameled hock glass, c. 1900, (21 1/2 cm tall the
bowl 7 1/2 cm dia) £120.00 - £150.00

Bohemian 'Fritz Heckert' multi coloured hock
glass, c. 1900, enameled in Islamic design (21 1/2
cm tall the bowl 8 cm dia) £180.00 - £200.00

Green Moser hock glass, ¢.1900, enameled with
vine leaves (19 1/2 cm tall the bowl 7cm dia)
£80.00 - £100.00

Pair of Georgian style air twist stemmed hock
glasses each (20 1/2 cm tall the bowl 7 cm dia)
£80.00 - £100.00

6 Georgian rummer glasses £120.00 - £150.00
6 Georgian style rummer glasses £80.00 - £100.00
6 smaller in similar style £60.00 - £80.00

Mottled green glass ornament in the shape of a
swan £15.00 - £20.00

Cut glass fruit bowl ( 17 1/2cm dia) £15.00 - £20.00
Cut glass fruit bowl (17cm dia) £15.00 - £20.00

Amber glass ashtray and three paraffin lamp glass
flues etc £5.00 - £10.00

Webb Corbett QE2 25th Coronation anniversary air
twist goblet, 1978 in original presentation box
£20.00 - £30.00

Royal Doulton crystal air twist goblet celebrating
the marriage of the Prince of Wales and Lady
Diana Spencer, 1984 in original presentation box
£20.00 - £30.00

Royal Doulton air twist wine goblet celebrating the
90th birthday of the Queen Mother, 1990 in original
presentation box £20.00 - £30.00

Dartington glass handmade crystal decanter in
original box £20.00 - £30.00

Cut glass biscuit barrel with plated rim handle and
lid £15.00 - £20.00

Green glass specimen vase, cut glass jam pot
and a small Mary Gregory green glass beaker.
(Guide price £15- £20)

DECORATIVE LINEN, FABRICS ETC

Box of embroidered and crochet linen £5.00 -
£10.00

Box of tapestry wool, embroideries etc £20.00 -
£30.00
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Large box of Damask embroidered and crocheted
linen £30.00 - £50.00

Box of upholstery items, fabrics, instruction
books, tools and accessories £15.00 - £20.00

2 tasseled plush velvet runner each similar and
depicting European street scene £15.00 - £20.00

Box of embroidered and crochet linen £15.00 -
£25.00

Box of crochet and embroidered linen, some in
original boxes £15.00 - £25.00

Selection of upholstery and curtain fabric £15.00 -
£20.00

Large box of mainly curtain fabric £20.00 - £30.00
Box of principally embroidered and crochet table
linen. (Guide Price £15 - £20)

METAL, BRASS, COPPER WARE, STICKS ETC

Shooting stick, 2 umbrellas one with silver collar
and tip (Birmingham 1929) £20.00 - £30.00

Pair of walking sticks £5.00 - £10.00

2 walking sticks including a Asian sword stick
£8.00 - £12.00

Copper warming pan with turned handle £15.00 -
£20.00

Copper warming pan with turned mahogany handle
£15.00 - £20.00

Early metal bound tuck/ storage box £20.00 -
£30.00

Samsonite brown imitation skin travelling case
£15.00 - £20.00

Oak cased Singer sewing machine £20.00 - £30.00

Decorative circular brass tray with wooden stand
(23 1/2" dia) £25.00 - £40.00

Larger brass tray with ribbed raised border on
folding wooden stand (26 1/2" dia) £25.00 - £40.00

Iron handled copper cauldron containing brass
chestnut roaster, miniature warming pan, candle
holder etc £15.00 - £20.00

Brass kettle and brass cauldron £15.00 - £20.00

Circular brass tray with copper and silvered inlay (
18 1/2" dia) £25.00 - £40.00

Large cast iron kettle ex. W C Davis & Co,
Cincinatio £25.00 - £30.00

Copper helmet coal scuttle together with horse
brasses and miniature brass bells etc £15.00 -
£20.00

Decorative wall mounted bell £10.00 - £15.00

Wrought iron plant stand on four shaped feet
£15.00 - £20.00

Large ornate converted oak and iron lamp standard
approx 70" high, wrought iron lantern type shade
all on circular coiled iron base £25.00 - £40.00

Magpie lot including a pair of early plated fish
servers, brass fruit bowl, scales, whishbone spurs,
misc. cutlery, boxed inc bread knife, early oil can
etc all on oval serving table with raised pierced
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gallery £25.00 - £30.00

Circular plated tray with a four piece silver plated
teaset £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of plateware including a heart shaped
jewellery box, christening mug, toilet mirror, wine
coaster, oval handled sugar bowl etc £15.00 -
£20.00

Pr. of oriental snake shaped candle holders,
wooden and brass dagger and patterned metal
plate £15.00 - £20.00

Brass 'Protector' miners lamp £10.00 - £15.00

Circular cast iron plaque of Christopher Columbus
(14" dia) £25.00 - £30.00

Heavy iron laurel leaf ornament £15.00 - £20.00
Cornish pewter fruit bowl £10.00 - £15.00

Wall mounted British Railway 'train approaching
gauge' £30.00 - £40.00

Set of Gascoigne pig scales £15.00 - £20.00

Most ornate brass table lamp (27 1/2" high)
£30.00 - £50.00

Copper kettle £10.00 - £15.00

Cream and plated mid 20th century set of Tower
kitchen scales (0 - 10 Lbs) £10.00 - £20.00

Selection of mixed plateware principally selection
of candleholders £10.00 - £15.00

Wall mounted brass and copper British Railway
fire extinguisher £15.00 - £20.00

Small Pool's storm glass and thermometer in oak
case £15.00 - £20.00

Early Minimax fire extinguisher refill, wall mounted
tin container £15.00 - £20.00

Brass trivet, pair of squat twist stemmed brass
candlesticks, circular wooden fruit bowl and 3
pieces of plate £10.00 - £15.00

Early USA Royal manual typewriter with cover
£20.00 - £30.00

Tray of mixed plated cutlery, boxed set of 6 bone
handled plated fish eaters, boxed part set of plated
tea knives and a small plated cake stand on
circular plinth £10.00 - £15.00

Selection of brass clock parts, enamel dials etc.
£15.00 - £20.00

Oak canteen containing a selection of early plated
cutlery £8.00-£12.00

Ceiling globe and 2 pairs of binoculars etc. £10.00 -
£15.00

Photographic equipment incl. a Parktica camera
and 2 others, tripod and misc. £15.00 - £20.00

Carrier bag containing valuable sel. of
photographic equipment, lenses etc. £25.00 -
£40.00

Boxed set of a 3 piece plated cruet (unused)
together with a boxed 3 piece plated cutlery set
£15.00 - £20.00

2 boxed plated 6 place setting dessert sets both
unused £10.00 - £15.00
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BidMaster Office

Unused boxed set of 6 bone handled plated fish
eaters and a boxed pair of bone handled fish
servers £15.00 - £20.00

Pair of brass rectangular pierced trivets each on
ball and claw feet £15.00 - £20.00

Selection of small brass items incl. ashtrays,
candleholders, brass bell, coasters all on circular
brass tray £15.00 - £20.00

Metal cased, six glazed panel converted light
fitting with wall bracket, together with a brass
paraffin lamp £10.00 - £15.00

Selection of 4 early brass horse leathers (4 -7
brasses to each) £20.00 - £30.00

Collectors lot of brass incl. a heavy 3 arm brass
candelabra, fire extinguisher, ladle, horse door
stop etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of metal ware incl. candlesticks,
teapot, tankards, pewter tidy, pewter ink tidy,
cruet etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of metalware incl. 2 copper water cans,
brass iron handled saucepan etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Circular handled copper pan (13" diam.) containing
a sel. of small horse brasses and tack £20.00 -
£30.00

Early copper circular trough (15" diam.). (Guide
Price £20 - £25)

SMALL FURNITURE ITEMS, MISCELLANEOUS
2 compartment oak newspaper tidy £8.00-£12.00

Oval topped side table on 4 turned supports united
by turned horizontal stretcher £15.00 - £20.00

Lacquered Oriental side table the top inset glass
panel picture of 2 Geisha Girls £10.00 - £15.00

Pair of graduated mahogany coffee tables £8.00 -
£12.00

Circular topped mahogany drinks table on tricorn
base £10.00 - £15.00

Mahogany oval topped coffee table on 4 shaped
feet £10.00 - £15.00

Nest of 3 oak bookshelves £15.00 - £20.00

Oval topped side table with lower newspaper
storage compartment £8.00 - £12.00

2 pine framed deckchairs £10.00 - £15.00

Oak framed dressing table stool, the padded seat
upholstered in light purple dralon £10.00 - £15.00

6 various shopping baskets £20.00 - £25.00

2 oak framed stools each with raffia seat £15.00 -
£20.00

Modern mahogany style coffee table £8.00 - £12.00

A circular seated stool on 4 splayed turned legs
£10.00 - £15.00

Small wall display cabinet together with a
rectangular topped joint stool £10.00 - £1 5.00

Victorian circular oak footstool, the padded seat
upholstered in beaded needlework cloth £25.00 -
£30.00
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Low oak circular dished child's milking stool on 4
splayed feet £15.00 - £20.00

Deal side table on twist stemmed support, oak
framed rectangular mirror and a circular topped
drinks table £10.00 - £15.00

Large vintage brown leather suitcase £25.00 -
£40.00

Freestanding oak nest of 3 open display shelves
£15.00 - £20.00

Oval piecrust edged oak side table on 4 raised
twist stemmed columns united by horizontal
stretchers £8.00 - £12.00

Neat oak circular topped twist stemmed drinks
table on tricorn base £15.00 - £20.00

Antique oak blanket box, brass furniture, 3 panels
to front. (Guide Price £80 - £100)

CONTENTS OF CLOTHES RAIL, SPORTSMEN'S
EQUIPMENT, EXCELLENT RANGE OF UNUSED
FISHING TACKLE AND ACCESSORIES

Black Crane all weather motorcycle jacket as new
(size M) £20.00 - £30.00

Mid 20th century vintage Reg Cross ladies blue
and red leather lined motorcycle jacket £30.00 -
£40.00

Men's Peter Corox traditional all weather jacket,
as new (Size 47") £15.00 - £20.00

Ladies lined 3/4 length light fur coat £20.00 -
£30.00

Dark brown and 2 light brown fur stoles £20.00 -
£30.00

4 Victorian young ladies night garments £30.00 -
£40.00

Lined green ground patterned ladies Chrysalis
country style coat £15.00 - £20.00

Lined waxed gentleman'’s Barbour jacket £20.00 -
£30.00

Ladies/Youth's unlined waxed Barbour jacket
£20.00 - £30.00

Lined waxed Barbour jacket (Sixe 36") £20.00 -
£30.00

Full length Driza-Bone waxed ladies riding coat
(Sixe XS) £30.00 - £40.00

Ron Thompson's Fly Fisherman's cream
waistcoat, unused (Size 2XL) £20.00 - £30.00

Grey's black medium fly vest, unused (Sixe 2XL)
£40.00 - £50.00

Unused pair of IMAX grey salopette fishing
trousers (Size 3XL) £25.00 - £40.00

Jack Pyke 'Woodland' camouflage jacket, unused
(Size 3XL) £40.00 - £50.00

Jack Pyke 'Woodland' camouflage trousers with
adjustable waist (34" - 52") £30.00 - £40.00

Abu Garcia blue salopette trousers and jacket with
removable padded lining, as new (size XL) £50.00 -
£70.00

Pair of child's cricket pads, Slazenger 1200
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cricket bag and set of Slazenger cricket stumps
with bails £20.00 - £25.00

Black canvas equestrian carry bag, an unused
grey canvas lined shotgun sling and a 12 bore
cartridge belt £15.00 - £20.00

Pair of binoculars in leather case, .410 cartridge
belt and a selection of leather dog leads. (Guide
Price £20 - £30)

AN UNUSED ASSORTMENT OF VALUABLE
SALTWATER AND FRESHWATER FISHING
EQUIPMENT

Cased IMAX Stillwater Rapid HR 300 spinning reel
with aluminium spool £50.00 - £60.00

Cased Imax Leeda Assassin Sea 6500 spinning
reel with spare spool (with line) £50.00 - £60.00

Okuma Magda MA 30D reel with depth counter
and line £30.00 - £50.00

Okuma Sea Ray SR 30L reel £30.00 - £40.00

Box of 7 large spools of line, 2 spools of leader
and and a plastic box of storage spools £30.00 -
£40.00

10 sleeve Fisheagle black canvas wallet of various
hooks £30.00 - £40.00

Fisheagle wallet containing bait rigs and hooks
£30.00 - £40.00

10 pouch wallet of various hooks, flappers etc.
£30.00 - £40.00

Box of ancillaries incl, flapper rigs, clips, fish
gloves, dagger in sheath, hook and knife hone, rig-
jig, Mustad rig box, set of digital hanging scales,
all unused £30.00 - £40.00

Box of further unused equipment incl. towel,
plastic box of weights, Sakuma sea measure etc.
£25.00 - £40.00

Box containing a selection of sun visors,
magnifier, priest etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Selection of various dry and wet fly fisherman's
lures and flies, box of wet and dry fly casts etc
£20.00 - £30.00

Box of misc. fly tying equipment £15.00 - £20.00

Redington boxed Crosswater Disc Drag fly reel,
unused, with spool £25.00 - £30.00

Shakespeare Mustang fly reel together with spare
spool in double canvas case £15.00 - £20.00

DISTANCE MASTER 1090-GT BALANCED
MOTOR REEL IN VISION CARRY CASE WITH
BOXED BRAID £40.00 - £60.00

Lureflash canvas fishing bag with waterproof lining
£8.00-£12.00

Shakespeare 'Uglystick’ canvas fishing bag £10.00
-£15.00

Canvas shoulder carry fisherman's seat and
ground sheet £8.00 - £12.00

Unused keep net with a long length of coiled rope
£20.00 - £25.00

Unused landing net with green fish bag £20.00 -
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£25.00

Large blue Mustad canvas fishing holdall £20.00 -
£30.00

Fisheagle large blue and black canvas shoulder
carry fish bag £25.00 - £30.00

Rod rest on tricorn aluminium legs £15.00 - £20.00
Aluminium rod rest. (Guide Price £15 - £20)

SELECTION OF UNUSED SALTWATER AND
FRESHWATER FISHING RODS INCLUDING:-

VCT Dragon Surf 12ft. 2 piece Riptide beach rod
£30.00 - £50.00

Abu Garcia 13ft. Esprit Beachcaster sea rod
£80.00 - £120.00

Ron Thompson Zensorflex 9ft. pier rod £50.00 -
£70.00

Total Fly-Fisher, 9ft., 3 piece rod £20.00 - £30.00

Shakespeare Contender 12ft. fly rod £30.00 -
£50.00

Shakespeare Trion 10ft. 3 piece fly rod with carry
case. (Guide Price £30 - £50)

COINS, DRESS JEWELLERY AND
MISCELLANEOUS

Selection of GB half pennies across 5 reigns
together with approx. 25 Farthings £15.00 - £20.00

Large sel. of one pennies, misc. three penny
pieces, foreign coins etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Selection of partly filled sachets of GB coinage,
George VI to QE Il reigns, 3 individual decimal
coin catalogues etc. £12.00 - £15.00

5 sachets of coins of QE |l coins of Great Britain,

5 sachets of coins of New Zealand 1967 and
Bhutan commemorative coins 1926-1966 £15.00 -
£20.00

Selection of mixed coins incl. Georgian Copper,
16 QE Il Crowns, 2, 10 Shilling notes, George V
Coronation Crown and a large sel. of principally
silver 6 penny pieces with a few Florins (15 0z.) in
ornate carved cigarette box £50.00 - £60.00

2 Georgian Crowns a veiled Victorian Crown, 2

Georgian half Crowns, 4 Georgian and Victorian
half crowns, Georgian tokens etc. (12) £20.00 -
£25.00

Approx. 100 brass Three Penny pieces across 3
Reigns, George V to QE 11 £10.00 - £15.00

Approx. 61 GB Florins of 3 reigns, George V to
QE Il (approx. 21 1/2 oz) £80.00 - £120.00

Approx 87 GB silver Six Penny and Shilling pieces
principally George V and George VI (120z) £60.00 -
£80.00

Approx 65 GB Half Crowns across 3 reigns incl.
15 of QE Il (approx. 29 1/2 oz) £130.00 - £150.00

Large sel. of mixed QE Il silver coinage incl. 5
Crowns (21 1/20z) £30.00 - £40.00

5 Mexico Olympic 1968 Celebration coins,
Georgian Bun Penny dated 1707, Queen Victoria
and George V Crowns etc. £10.00 - £15.00
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GOTHIC VICTORIAN CROWN DATED 1847, THE
DATE IN LATIN (38.6mm wide in F to VF
condition) £80.00 - £120.00

2 child's stamp albums incl. Victorian Penny Reds
and Tupenny Blue and a sel. of swaps £10.00 -
£15.00

Blue album incl. 62 Guernsey first day covers
£20.00 - £30.00

Early Victorian autograph book together with over
50 loose mixed postcards, several of local interest
£40.00 - £60.00

Selection of over 120 loose mixed postcards,
several of local interest £50.00 - £70.00

Selection of about 100 postcards, snapshots and
photographs, some of interesting local scenes,
incl. one coloured of Willingham Hall £40.00 -
£50.00

Selection of dress jewellery incl. necklaces, signet
ring, cameo, ladies wristwatch etc. £10.00 - £15.00

Early chocolate tin of dress jewellery principally of
beads and necklaces £10.00 - £15.00

Cream and gilt jewellery box containing a sel. of
dress jewellery incl. beads, necklaces, brooches
etc. £20.00 - £30.00

Black ladies travelling jewellery case inset 5 pull
out drawers each containing a sel. of ornate
brooches, necklaces, charms and pendants,
ladies Sekonda wristwatch etc. £30.00 - £40.00

Ornate decorative glass topped wooden jewellery
box containing a sel. of beads, rings, necklaces
and ancillary jewellery £25.00 - £40.00

Coffee tin containing a sel. of bracelets and
necklaces together with a boxed necklace and
earring set £15.00 - £20.00

Inlaid box containing sel. of dress jewellery £30.00
- £40.00

Boxed set of unused Crown Staffordshire china
handled tea knives and forks £8.00 - £12.00

Oak box containing a large sel. of beads,
necklaces, powder compacts and misc. dress
jewellery £30.00 - £50.00

UNUSED BOXED 4 PIECE STEEL CARVING SET
WITH BONE HANDLES, DECORATIVE SILVER
TIPS AND COLLAR BELIEVED SHEFFIELD 1946
IN BROWN LEATHER PRESENTATION CASE
EX. T. KIRK AND CO. GOLDSMITHS OF HULL,
CUTLERS INITIALS J.R. £100.00 - £130.00

Chunky amber effect necklace £20.00 - £30.00

Mottled cased plated Scout knife and 2 mother of
pearl handled fruit/pocket knives

18th century Wedgwood creamware wine bin label
'"Maderia' (14cm x 8cm) £80.00 - £100.00

T. Stevens Coventry silk of The Right Honourable
W.E. Gladstone (9 1/2cm x 6¢cm) in oak frame
£20.00 - £30.00

Chelsea football shirt signed by Frank Lampard
£60.00 - £70.00

Signed framed coloured photograph of Usain Bolt
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with certificate of authenticity £80.00 - £100.00

Boxed set of 6 gold plated celebration tea spoons
celebrating the Golden Jubilee Anniversary of
Queen Elizabeth 11 £30.00 - £50.00

Boxed unused pink cased Sheaffer 2 piece pen
set £15.00 - £20.00

Decorative boxed coiled bracelet £8.00 - £12.00

Album of approx. 36 QE Il First Day covers £15.00
-£20.00

Vol. of The Official Manchester United photo
album and an authenticated limited edition Futera
Platinum of Sir Alec Ferguson £15.00 - £20.00

A copy of the original Joules Remet World Cup
Trophy England 1966 £40.00 - £60.00

The official Tour Guides for the Pakistan cricket
team 1987, the West Indian Souvenir programme
1957, copy of the Football League Cup Final
programme, QPR v WBA of 1967 and others
£20.00 - £25.00

Pair of silver photograph frames (Birmingham
1929) £20.00 - £30.00

Silver ink and calendar desk tidy (Birmingham
1927) £30.00 - £50.00

Boxed 3 piece silver cruet (Birmingham 1934) ex.
W. Greenwood & Sons of Huddersfield £30.00 -
£50.00

Boxed 3 piece silver cruet (Sheffield 1958 and
1960/1963) £30.00 - £50.00

Early 20th century Girl Guide belt and 7 Girl Guide
and Ranger badges of the same era £20.00 -
£30.00

Set of 6 Elkington silver plated unused grapefruit
spoons in presentation box £10.00 - £15.00

Set of 6 silver coffee spoons (Sheffield 1943)
£25.00 - £40.00

Box of almost matching set of 6 bean handled
coffee spoons (Sheffield 1954 and Birmingham
1929) £25.00 - £40.00

Boxed set of 6 silver handled tea knives (Sheffied
1952) £20.00 - £25.00

2 plated pint ale tankards £15.00 - £20.00

Sheffield plated rectangular serving tray on bun
feet with raised pierced gallery £20.00 - £25.00

Matching pair of shoehorn and button hook the
silver handles Birmingham 1922 and 1927 £15.00 -
£20.00

Selection of silver plate incl. cutlery, candle
snuffers etc. £20.00 - £30.00

Boxed set of 6 Cockerel head cocktail sticks
(Birmingham 1932) £90.00 - £120.00

Horse and Jockey letter opener, the handle
marked 925 £20.00 - £30.00

Silver cased 2 piece Christening set ex. Walker &
Hall (Sheffield 1955) £35.00 - £45.00

Boxed silver jam spoon (Sheffield 1927) £20.00 -
£30.00
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Box of equestrian items incl. horse head pendant,
jockey cap and whip tie pin, pair of horse shoe tie
pins etc. £15.00 - £20.00

Cased needlework/manicure set in horseshoe box,
bone shoehorn/button hook, bone spatulas etc.
£25.00 - £30.00

Cased set of 6 silver and coloured enamel coffee
spoons (Birmingham 1950) £90.00 - £110.00

Cased manicure set ex. Mapin & Webb, set in
silver and shell inlay (Birmingham 1928) £80.00 -
£100.00

3 silver gilt horse brooches £25.00 - £30.00
Selection of old snuff boxes £25.00 - £35.00

Silver napkin ring (Birmingham 1918) £20.00 -
£30.00

Silver backed hairbrush (Birmingham 1918) £15.00
- £20.00

Blue topaz dress ring (Size N) £20.00 - £30.00
Ethiopian opal set ring (Size P) £20.00 - £30.00
Purple buckle ring set iolites £20.00 - £30.00

18ct. and platinum diamond solitaire (approx.
.25ct) (Size N/O) £130.00 - £150.00

Montreal 1974 Olympic Games QE |l silver medal
on chain £25.00 - £40.00

Heavy vintage Masonic gentleman's gold ring (Size
R) £140.00 - £150.00

18ct. modernist style diamond solitaire £130.00 -
£150.00

Antique 6 stone diamond ring, gold band
(Birmingham 1912) £160.00 - £180.00

Most unusual 26 stone diamond ring set in 18ct.
£400.00 - £420.00

Antique gold Fox mask brooch in fitted case
£80.00 - £100.00

Cased set of 12 silver spoons with pair of sugar
tongs (London 1901) £150.00 - £170.00

Cased set of a pair of circular pierced silver bon-
bon dishes (Birmingham 1900) £140.00 - £160.00

4 silver serving spoons (10 1/20z) (Sheffield 1906
and 1912) £60.00 - £80.00

2 silver dessert spoons (London 1900 and 1844)
and 2 silver tea spoons(Sheffield 1926 and 1956)
(4 1/4 0z) £15.00 - £20.00

4 silver serving spoons (90z) (Sheffield 1956)
£90.00 - £120.00

5 silver tea spoons (Sheffield 1970) ( 2 1/2 0z)
£15.00 - £20.00

6 Victorian silver dessert spoons (7 1/20z)
(London 1864) £60.00 - £80.00

6 Victorian silver dinner forks and 6 silver dessert
forks (23 1/4 oz) (Sheffield 1884) £200.00 - £250.00

Georgian silver sifter ladle ex. P & A. Bateman
(London 1794) £30.00 - £50.00

Rare extra large 18th century silver motte spoon
£110.00 - £130.00
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Georgian silver berry spoon (London 1797) £30.00 -
£50.00

Wooden handled silver toddy ladle the bowl
marked WB date letter (London 1837) £60.00 -
£80.00

Georgian silver cream jug (London 1802) (3 1/20z)
£80.00 - £100.00

Silver handled christening mug (Birmingham 1964)
(4 1/40z) £50.00 - £70.00

Oval boat shaped plated fruit basket with raised
upper pierced gallery £20.00 - £30.00

Delicate silver twist handled toddy ladle £30.00 -
£50.00

Brass carriage clock with enamel dial painted
roman numerals £60.00 - £80.00

Philip Mercier ladies wristwatch and 2 others, one
with pink leather strap. (Guide Price £8 - £12)

ANTIQUE AND MODERN FURNITURE, VINTAGE
ACCESSORIES ETC.

Modern rectangular cased 'President’ wall clock
with steel dial and brass pendelum £15.00 - £20.00

Oak cased late Victorian wall clock with eagle
mount to top, circular brass and enamel dial inset
roman numerals, brass pendulum with pot inset
marked R-A £30.00 - £50.00

MAHOGANY AND BRASS STICK BAROMETER
EX. DOBBIE McINNES LTD OF GREENOCK,
DOUBLE DIAL £450.00 - £500.00

Mahogany rectangular cased wall clock, with
rearing horse mount to top, the brass and circular
dial inset roman numerals, decorative brass
pendelum £60.00 - £80.00

Circular dial wall clock in decorative inlaid case,
the painted enamel dial inset roman numerals
£30.00 - £50.00

Inlaid mahogany banjo barometer with steel dial,
inset thermometer dial (ex A. Poncia) £30.00 -
£50.00

Dark oak kitchen dresser, the upper panel back
fitted 2 display shelves, 2 drawers and double
cupboard to base £20.00 - £30.00

Pair of low oak framed raffia seated child's school
chairs, each with storage compartment to back
£20.00 - £30.00

Bow backed windsor fireside chair with 7 vertical
sticks to back, the dished seat on splayed turned
feet united by cross stretcher £40.00 - £60.00

4 rosewood framed victorian dining chairs, the
padded buttoned seats of each upholstered in gold
dralon, on cabriole legs £40.00 - £60.00

2 high backed oak framed dining chairs each with
loose brown rexine padded seats £5.00 - £12.00

4 high backed mahogany dining chairs, the central
vertical single splat inset circular garland cameo,
the loose padded seats in need of restoration
£30.00 - £40.00

Set of 6 high backed mahogany framed dining
chairs, each with shaped single splats to back,
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the loose seats of each upholstered in padded
pink dralon £20.00 - £30.00

4 high oak carved backed dining chairs, the
padded seats and inner back upholstered in
studded grey dralon £30.00 - £40.00

Pair of high backed oak hall chairs each with
intricate carving of fruit and vine leaves with twist
stemmed supports to back, the cane seats on
brass castors £30.00 - £50.00

Set of 8 oak high carved backed twist stemmed
dining chairs incl. 2 carvers with matching twist
stemmed ssupports, the padded seats of each in
brown leather, some in need of repair £150.00 -
£200.00

Pair of Edwardian oak framed rocking chairs, the
padded seats and back of each upholstered in
studded gold dralon £30.00 - £40.00

Low wheel backed windsor style chair with 6
vertical sticks to back, the cane seat on splayed
feet united by cross stretcher £15.00 - £20.00

Pair of fireside easy chairs, the padded arms, seat
an back upholstered in light brown contemporary
floral cloth all on pot castors £20.00 - £30.00

4 piece white painted canework conservatory suite
incl. double settee, 2 easy chairs each with floral
button backed cushioned interior together with
glass topped coffee table with storage
compartment under £30.00 - £50.00

Mid 20th century aluminium ships armchair in the
Art Deco style, the seat and back in patterned
maroon moquette, padded leather arm rests
£30.00 - £40.00

Octagonal bevel edged mirror in beaded oak frame
£20.00 - £30.00

Bow backed bentwood style armchair, damage to
1 foot £10.00 - £15.00

Edwardian oak framed cot £20.00 - £30.00

Bow backed white painted cane conservatory chair
£20.00 - £30.00

3 fold screen in contemporary padded beige cloth
(4ft. high) £15.00 - £20.00

4 fold white ground screen painted sprays of white
roses (6ft. high) £25.00 - £40.00

4 fold screen upholstered in floral contemporary
green cloth (66" high) £30.00 - £40.00

Long rectangular mahogany framed footstool, the
padded patterned seat in beige contemporary
cloth (48" long) £20.00 - £30.00

ERCOL DARK OAK DINING ROOM SUITE OF
DRAW LEAF DINING TABLE (28" x 69" when fully
extended) OFFERED FOR SALE WITH 4
MATCHING ERCOL DINING CHAIRS EACH WITH
2 TURNED VERTICAL STICKS TO THE CARVED
BACK, THE SEATS UPHOLSTERED IN MULTI-
COLOURED FLORAL PATTERNED
CONTEMPORARY CLOTH £25.00 - £40.00

Modern 3 drawer bedside cabinet £8.00 - £12.00

Low oak octagonal topped side table, the 2
supports united by multiplication cross stretcher
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£15.00 - £20.00

Early 20th century oak dressing table inset oval
bevel edged mirror, the 3 drawers with pear drop
handles all on castors £8.00 - £12.00

Nest of 3 pine display units each with 4 upper
display shelves and single cupboard below (each
18" x 77" high) £30.00 - £50.00

Pine display breakfront cabinet, the upper portion
fitted 2 glazed panels with 3 display shelves
behind, the lower portion fitted double cupboard
(36" wide x 76" high) £40.00 - £60.00

Pine base unit with fitted pair of part glazed doors
revealing 2 storage shelves behind (52" x 23")
£20.00 - £30.00

Set of pine panel backed double shelf display
shelves (39" wide x 37" high) £20.00 - £30.00

Circular white painted lidded linen basket £8.00 -
£10.00

Early 20th century oak bureau bookcase, the
upper portion with 2 leaded glazed panels and 3
shelves behind, the lower with fall leaf revealing
open pigeon holes and 2 drawers below all on
turned feet £25.00 - £40.00

Polished pine chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers
each with bobbin handles (40" wide) £40.00 -
£60.00

Pine shelved kitchen cabinet (40" wide) £20.00 -
£30.00

Mid 20th century painted kitchen cabinet unit, the
upper portion fitted 2 glazed doors and shelves
behind, single central drawer and fall leaf below,
double base storage cupboard £30.00 - £40.00

Low oak rectangular topped side table (36" x 18")
£10.00 - £15.00

Oak side table with glazed top and undershelf
£8.00 - £10.00

Twist stemmed rectangular topped side drinks
table on tricorn base, oak twist stemmed low table
£8.00 - £10.00

Small vintage hooded dolls pram, oval side table
with pie crust edging £15.00 - £20.00

Oak draw leaf refectory table on 2 turned supports,
united by horizontal stretcher (32" x 84" when fully
extended) offered with 4 matching ladder backed
oak dining chairs, the padded seats of each in
contemporary patterned beige cloth £15.00 -
£20.00

Low oak stool with splayed turned feet united by
cross stretchers £10.00 - £15.00

Green painted tin travelling/storage trunk £10.00 -
£15.00

Wicker linen basket £5.00 - £10.00

Oak 2 shelf free standing cabinet with base
cupboard and pear drop handle on bracket feet
£15.00 - £20.00

Tailors dummy £15.00 - £20.00

Light oak drop leaf 2 shelf dinner wagon on
castors £10.00 - £15.00
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Rectangular 2 tier oak side table (42" x 18") with
undershelf £10.00 - £15.00

White painted chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers
each with bobbin handles (42" x 19" x 36" high)
£15.00 - £20.00

Large pine kitchen dresser, the upper portion fitted
open shelved cupboards below (70" x 18" x 70"
high) £50.00 - £80.00

Victorian oak corner cupboard, the inner portion
revealing 2 shaped open display shelves £30.00 -
£50.00

Oak foldover rectangular topped breakfast table
inset single drawer on plain tapering feet £15.00 -
£20.00

Early 20th century oak bureau bookcase, the
upper portion with 2 glazed astragal panels with 3
display shelves behind, the lower with fall leaf
revealing open pigeon holes and 2 drawers below
£25.00 - £40.00

Freestanding 5 shelf oak display unit with 6 bevel
edged mirrors to back £30.00 - £50.00

Oak grandmother clock with steel dial £30.00 -
£50.00

Oak kneehole rectangular topped writing table
inset light brown rexine, fitted central and 2 wing
double dummy drawers, ornate florett carving to
the outer, the lower carved supports united by bold
horizontal stretchers (58 1/2" wide) £60.00 - £80.00

Mid 20th century oak sideboard with upper display
gallery, the lower portion fitted 2 carved front
drawers and double shelved cupboard below
(approx 36" wide) £15.00 - £20.00

Early 20th century sideboard with 2 wing
cupboards and single drawer above, the central
portion with 2 serpentine fronted drawers and
double cupboard below (approx. 58" x 17") £15.00 -
£20.00

Large satinwood chest of 2 short and 3 long
drawers each with brass drop handles (48" x 21" X
48" high) £20.00 - £30.00

20th century mahogany Westminster chime
longcased clock with swan neck pediment, the
most decorative gilded steel dial with another
within the half moon, glazed astragal panels to the
principal door with steel weights and accessories
behind ex. S. Able of Richmond Surrey £400.00 -
£500.00

Long cased grandfather clock the mahogany case
with shell inlay, most decorative steel dial, brass
finials to top, ex Jno Mears, Plymouth £550.00 -
£850.00

Mahogany long cased grandfather clock carcass,
with loose circular enamel dial and part workings
£30.00 - £50.00

8 day long cased grandfather clock in mixed
woods, the oak front inlaid with oval panel of a
scallop shell the upper painted dial with sel. of
fruits and pink rose sprays, swan neck pediment
(approx 87" high) £80.00 - £100.00

Lancashire fireside chair in mixed woods, the high
back with 5 shaped vertical splats, the dishes seat
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with splayed turned legs united by cross stretcher
£60.00 - £80.00

Mahogany chest, 2 short and 3 long drawers each
with brass drop handles on bracket feet (29" x 16
1/2" x 32" high) £30.00 - £50.00

Large oak chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with
bobbin handles on bracket feet (46" x 23" x 41"
high) £50.00 - £80.00

Oak framed rectangular bevel edged overmantle
£20.00 - £30.00

Figured mahogany chiffonier with upper display
shelf to the gallery fitted single long drawer and
double cupboard below revealing 6 pull out storage
cutlery drawers, open display and 2 long shelved
drawers each with brass drop handles £80.00 -
£100.00

Shield framed free standing dressing mirror fitted 2
base drawers £20.00 - £25.00

19th century burr walnut games table, the fold over
swivel top revealing green baize playing area and
storage compartment below all on central tapering
column on 4 splayed feet on castors £120.00 -
£150.00

Circular topped Victorian library table the tapering
column on 3 splayed claw feet on shepherds
castors (42" diam.) £60.00 - £80.00

Large rectangular Victorian dining/conference table
on 4 bulb tapering feet on pot castors (36" x 96"
long) £100.00 - £150.00

Mahogany davenport fitted 4 small drawers each
with lion mask brass handles, the fall top inset
black and gilt tooled leather writing area revealing
4 open document shelves £150.00 - £200.00

Oak double astragal leaded diamond panel glass
display cupboard fitted shelving £30.00 - £50.00

Ornate oak display side table, single drawer with
brass pear drop handle, the 4 turned bulbous
supports united by shaped and straight horizontal
stretchers £50.00 - £80.00

Large breakfront oak bookcase, the upper portion
with 2 glazed rectangular panels with 3 display
panel backed shelves behind, the lower portion
fitted 2 drawers with brass drop handles and
double shelved cupboard below (46" x 15" x 50"
high) £100.00 - £150.00

Mahogany framed rectangular cheval mirror £30.00
- £50.00

Carved dark oak framed freestanding dinner gong
unit incl. brass pan and treen handled mallet
£80.00 - £100.00

Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the oval over mantle
with carvings of sprays of grapes to top, the fitted

2 scroll fronted drawers with shelved cupboard
below (48" wide) £60.00 - £80.00

Most ornate heavily carved mahogany plant
pedestal with foliate decoration on square plinth
and top £60.00 - £80.00

Early carved oak court cupboard, the upper portion
with breakfront inset fitted double carved
cupboards under upper frieze, two lower drawers



and double cupboard below (46" wide x 18" x 54"
high) £80.00 - £100.00

726  Modern display china cabinet (no drawers) £10.00 -
£15.00

727  Single gate mahogany serpentine fronted foldover
tea table on tapering feet (33" x 34" when fully
extended) £80.00 - £100.00

728 Most ornate inlaid shelved cabinet with grey and
brown mottled marble top all with raised gilded
decoration (28" x 15 1/2" x 35" high) £150.00 -
£180.00

729 Most decorative rectangular topped serving table
with veined grey ground coloured marble to the
upper surface with raised brass cameos and
mouldings, the front decorated 10 individual
garland pictorial raised enamel mounts, the fluted
legs united by ornate shaped horizontal stretcher
(42" x 16 1/2" x 32" high) £150.00 - £200.00

730 Rectangular bevel edged mahogany framed wall
mirror ( in similar style to the previous lot) inset
circular cameo of a pair of cherubs and within the
surround 40 garland raised floral ceramic mounts
(40" x 30 1/2") £150.00 - £200.00

731 Low marble topped coffee table (in similar style to
the two previous lots) with raised glass ormolu and
ceramic garland decoration (as before) (36 1/2" x
21" x 19" high) £150.00 - £200.00

732  Circular grey grained marble topped coffee table
with ormolu mounts and raised brass gallery (16"
diam.) £30.00 - £50.00

733  Early 20th century mahogany display cabinet
fitted 2 oval glazed panels with lined shelved
displays behind, upper display gallery, lower fitted
2 small drawers with open shelved area all on
delicate tapering turned feet (40" x 13 1/2" x 66"
high) £150.00 - £200.00
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